3/22/2021 Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC3/AIG20010319/T1ES3Q2
Date: 22/03/2021

REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:
Claimant Vehicle

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 0999993863

No - SLV4243G Insured Vehicle No : SLQ2947z2

Date of Loss: 25/09/2020 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No:  8784032890SG
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SLV4243G

Make & Model: BMW 3181, 1.8 (A) Engine No: 38545119B38B15A
Reg. Date: 28/12/2017 (Man. Year: 2017) Chassis No: WBASE36050NU82400
Colour: White Odometer: 17932 km

Engine Capacity: 1499 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/50R17 Rear Tyre Size: 225/50R17

Front Left Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Left Side: Bridgestone 6 mm
Front Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 4,124.35 2,253.30 1,871.05 45.37
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 7,969.00 5,453.00 2,516.00 31.57
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S$) 12,093.35 7,706.30 4,387.05 36.28
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 846.53 539.44 307.09 36.28
Nett Amount (S$) 12,939.88 8,245.74 4,694.14 36.28
+ Car Rental (8.0 x S$80.00/day + 7.00% GST) (S$) 684.80
+ Doc/Search Fee (S$) 7.45
Nett Liability (S$) 8,937.99
INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 12/10/2020

Performance Motors Limited (Alexandra)

Date Inspected: 12/10/2020 Inspected At:

Singapore 159941

Estimated Period of Repair: 6.0 days

303 Alexandra Road, Sime Darby Performance Centre

Adjuster:  MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager:

Asher Sng Rong Yi

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=960010&extid=345232&CFID=82968048&C... 1/4
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NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but
any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.
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Particulars

*SUNDRIES

*PLUG -IN RETAINER

*EXPANDING NUT

*FRT RH DOOR

*FRT RH SIDE PANEL

*FRT RH 2 SIDE PANEL BRACKET

*FRT RH 1 SIDE PANEL BRACKET

*FRT RH 3 SIDE PANEL BRACKET

*RH UPPER FRONT DOOR HINGE

*RH LOWER FRT DOOR HINGE

*MODEL DESIGNATION LETTERING SIDE (L)
*RIVET

*RETAINING RING BLACK GRAINED RH
*HOUSING LOWER SECTION RH (GENARBT)
*RH HEATED OUTSIDE MIRROR

*FRT RH DOOR BRAKE

*FRT DOOR WEATHERSTRIP

*FRT RH SEALING WINDOW FRAME INTERIO
*GASKET ,RAIL

*FRT RH DOOR WINDOW GUIDE

*FRT RH DOOR OUTER CHROM

*FRT RH WHEEL HOUSING COVER

*RH COVER BOTTOM

*EXPANDING NUT 7X7 MM

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Adjuster Report

Condition

Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary (2 PCS ONLY)
Bent

Bent

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Repai

Repair
Necessary
Necessary (3 PCS ONLY)
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Repair

Not Necessary
Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

150.00FS
1.70FS
9.50FS
1,273.85FS
702.65FS
35.10FS
35.10FS
35.10FS
56.30FS
56.30FS
46.55FS
5.00FS
53.45FS
43.90FS
865.35FS
77.60FS
141.40FS
61.45FS
6.95FS
122.90FS
106.75FS
117.15FS
117.15FS
3.15FS

4,124.35

Amount

*80.00FS
*-FS
*4.20FS
*1,273.85FS
*702.65FS
*-FS

*-FS

*-FS

*-FS

*-FS
*46.55FS
*1.50FS
*-FS

*-FS

*-FS

*-FS
*141.40FS
*-FS

*-FS

*-FS

*-FS

*-FS

*-FS
*3.15FS

2,253.30

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Iltems

1

TO REPLACE RIGHT FRONT SIDE FENDER ,RIGHT FRONT DOOR
INCLUDE REMOVE ATTACHMENT ETC AND REPAIR FRONT BUMPER

SPRAY PAINTING FRONT BUMPER ,RIGHT FRONT FENDER ,FRONT
RIGHT DOOR ,RIGHT LOWER SIDE SKIRTING AND RIGHT MIRROR
COVER

TO CARRY OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION (2 PANEL)

TO TRANSFER LOCK MECHANISM FROM OLD TO NEW DOOR
INCLUDING CONDUCT CHECKS ON NEW DOOR POWER WINDOW
SYSTEM FOR PROPER FUNCTION (1 DOOR)

TO CONDUCT CHECKS ON ALL DOORS AND BOOTLID CENTRAL
LOCKING SYSTEM FOR PROPER FUNCTION

Adjuster Report

Lab.Type

New

New

New
New

New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

3,400.00

3,625.00

236.00
531.00

177.00

7,969.00

Amount

2,125.00

2,527.00

200.00
451.00

150.00

5,453.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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