3/22/2021 Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG20010319/T1ES3Q2

Date:

22/03/2021

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999993863

Claimant Vehicle

SLV4243G

Insured Vehicle No:

SLQ2947Z

No: Date of Loss:

25/09/2020

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 8784032890SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

Reg. Date:

SLV4243G

Make & Model:

BMW 318I, 1.8 (A) 28/12/2017 (Man. Year: 2017) Engine No: Chassis No: 38545119B38B15A

Colour:

Market Value/New Car Price:

White

Odometer:

WBA8E36050NU82400 17932 km

Yes

Engine Capacity:

1499 cc N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Engine Modification: Yes

No

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

225/50R17 Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side:

225/50R17 Bridgestone 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		4,124.35	2,253.30	1,871.05	45.37
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		7,969.00	5,453.00	2,516.00	31.57
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	12,093.35	7,706.30	4,387.05	36.28
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	846.53	539.44	307.09	36.28
	Nett Amount (S\$)	12,939.88	8,245.74	4,694.14	36.28
	+ Car Rental (8.0 x S\$80.00/day	y + 7.00% GST) (S\$)	684.80		
	+ 0	oc/Search Fee (S\$)	7.45		
		Nett Liability (S\$)	8,937.99		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

12/10/2020

Performance Motors Limited (Alexandra)

Date Inspected:

12/10/2020 Inspected At:

303 Alexandra Road, Sime Darby Performance Centre

Singapore 159941

Estimated Period of Repair: 6.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager:

Asher Sng Rong Yi

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*SUNDRIES	Necessary	150.00 FS	*80.00 FS
2	2		*PLUG -IN RETAINER	Not Necessary	1.70 FS	*- FS
3	10		*EXPANDING NUT	Necessary (2 PCS ONLY)	9.50 FS	*4.20 FS
4	1		*FRT RH DOOR	Bent	1,273.85 FS	*1,273.85 FS
5	1		*FRT RH SIDE PANEL	Bent	702.65 FS	*702.65 FS
6	1		*FRT RH 2 SIDE PANEL BRACKET	Not Necessary	35.10 FS	*-FS
7	1		*FRT RH 1 SIDE PANEL BRACKET	Not Necessary	35.10 FS	*-FS
8	1		*FRT RH 3 SIDE PANEL BRACKET	Not Necessary	35.10 FS	*-FS
9	1		*RH UPPER FRONT DOOR HINGE	Repai	56.30 FS	*-FS
10	1		*RH LOWER FRT DOOR HINGE	Repair	56.30 FS	*-FS
11	1		*MODEL DESIGNATION LETTERING SIDE (L)	Necessary	46.55 FS	*46.55 FS
12	10		*RIVET	Necessary (3 PCS ONLY)	5.00 FS	*1.50 FS
13	1		*RETAINING RING BLACK GRAINED RH	Not Necessary	53.45 FS	*-FS
14	1		*HOUSING LOWER SECTION RH (GENARBT)	Not Necessary	43.90 FS	*-FS
15	1		*RH HEATED OUTSIDE MIRROR	Repair	865.35 FS	*-FS
16	1		*FRT RH DOOR BRAKE	Not Necessary	77.60 FS	*-FS
17	1		*FRT DOOR WEATHERSTRIP	Necessary	141.40 FS	*141.40 FS
18	1		*FRT RH SEALING WINDOW FRAME INTERIO	Not Necessary	61.45 FS	*-FS
19	1		*GASKET ,RAIL	Not Necessary	6.95 FS	*-FS
20	1		*FRT RH DOOR WINDOW GUIDE	Not Necessary	122.90 FS	*-FS
21	1		*FRT RH DOOR OUTER CHROM	Not Necessary	106.75 FS	*-FS
22	1		*FRT RH WHEEL HOUSING COVER	Not Necessary	117.15 FS	*-FS
23	1		*RH COVER BOTTOM	Not Necessary	117.15 FS	*-FS
24	3		*EXPANDING NUT 7X7 MM	Necessary	3.15 FS	*3.15 FS
F=Fra	==Franchise part. S=SpcNett. Total Parts (S\$)			4,124.35	2,253.30	

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	<u>our Items</u>			
1	TO REPLACE RIGHT FRONT SIDE FENDER ,RIGHT FRONT DOOR INCLUDE REMOVE ATTACHMENT ETC AND REPAIR FRONT BUMPER	New	3,400.00	2,125.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING FRONT BUMPER ,RIGHT FRONT FENDER ,FRONT RIGHT DOOR ,RIGHT LOWER SIDE SKIRTING AND RIGHT MIRROR COVER	New	3,625.00	2,527.00
3	TO CARRY OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION (2 PANEL)	New	236.00	200.00
4	TO TRANSFER LOCK MECHANISM FROM OLD TO NEW DOOR INCLUDING CONDUCT CHECKS ON NEW DOOR POWER WINDOW SYSTEM FOR PROPER FUNCTION (1 DOOR)	New	531.00	451.00
5	TO CONDUCT CHECKS ON ALL DOORS AND BOOTLID CENTRAL LOCKING SYSTEM FOR PROPER FUNCTION	New	177.00	150.00
	Gross Lab	our Cost (S\$)	7,969.00	5,453.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >